

Transform Lives This Giving Tuesday: Join OUR Arts Foundation on their Mission to Heal Through Creativity

In the spirit of generosity and community, OUR Arts Foundation is excited to initiate Giving December, a unique time for generosity inspired by Giving Tuesday.

SAN DIEGO, CA, UNITED STATES, December 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- In the spirit of generosity and community, <u>OUR Arts Foundation</u> is excited to initiate Giving December, a unique time for generosity inspired by Giving Tuesday. This month-long



campaign invites everyone to make a difference by donating to the mission of fostering healing and self-empowerment through creativity.

Every donation to OUR Arts Foundation will support OUR Arts' vital workshops this December. In



Our Arts Foundation believes in the transformative power of creativity. This Giving Tuesday, your support can ensure we continue providing workshops that empower individuals to heal from trauma."

Marcia Johnson, Founder

addition, every donation is entered into a drawing to win a gift certificate for two 12-ounce bags of Winter Slay coffee generously donated by the beloved Talitha Coffee. OUR goal is to raise \$3,000 to fund three months of art workshops for trauma survivors, providing them with essential tools for healing and expression.

Donating is easy! Supporters can contribute directly through the website or via social pay accounts. Every dollar makes a difference, and with your help, we can transform lives through the power of art. Each donation, no matter the size, will automatically enter you into our exciting drawing—so the more you give, the better your chances of

winning!

Join us this December to make a meaningful impact. Visit https://GiveDec.givesmart.com to

donate today and support Giving Tuesday's mission! Watch as the color fills our image to our \$3,000 goal! Donating has never been easier; together, we can help raise the dollars and spread the gift of healing. To donate directly through the OUR Arts Foundation website, please click our our arts foundation.org/donate.

Thank you for supporting OUR Arts Foundation in this season of giving! Your contribution can create a ripple effect of healing and hope. Follow us on social media and share our campaign with friends and family to help us reach our goal!

To stay informed about our programs and events, subscribe to our newsletter at our artsfoundation.org/contact.

OUR Arts Foundation is a San Diego-based nonprofit organization. For more information or to sign up for our newsletter, visit our website at www.ourartsfoundation.org or follow us on YouTube @ourartsfoundation.

Melissa Anschutz 1Pulse Marketing +1 616-836-5362 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/765874039

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.